### BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY



OCT 1 2 2018

In the Matter of the of	)	
InterCarrier Networks, LLC	)	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
for Authority to Operate as	)	COMMISSION
a Competitive Local Exchange Carrier	)	
throughout the State of Kentucky	)	

InterCarrier Networks, LLC ("InterCarrier Networks" or "Applicant"), hereby submits the following information in accordance with the provisions of Administrative Case No. 359 and its proposed tariffs in accordance with 807 KAR 5:011:

### 1. The name, address and telephone and fax numbers of the applicant corporation are:

InterCarrier Networks, LLC 135 North Meramec Ave., Suite 501 Clayton, MO 63105 Phone: 314-558-0634 Fax: 314-552-7028

2. A copy of the Kentucky Certificate of Authority & the Company's Articles of Incorporation:

Please see Attachment 1 for Applicant's Kentucky Certificate of Authority and its Articles of Incorporation.

3. The name, street address, telephone and fax numbers of the responsible contact person(s) for customer complaints and regulatory issues:

**Customer Service Contact:** 

Operations135 North Meramec Ave., Suite 501Clayton, MO63105Phone:314-558-0637Fax:314-552-7028E-Mail:Cust.Serv@intercarriernetworks.com

Regulatory Contact:Erik Roggenburg135 North Meramec Ave., Suite 501Clayton, MO63105Phone:314-558-0634Fax:314-552-7028E-Mail:roggenburg@intercarriernetworks.com



#### Questions and correspondence concerning this Application & Tariff:

Connie Wightman, Consultant to InterCarrier Networks, LLC 151 Southhall Lane, Suite 450 Maitland, FL 32751 Phone: 407-740-3002 Fax: 410-740-0613 E-mail: cwightman@inteserra.com

# 4. A notarized statement that the company has not provided or collected for intrastate service in Kentucky prior to filing its tariff:

Please see Attachment 2 for Applicant's notarized statement.

# 5. If the Applicant seeks authority to provide Operator Assisted services to traffic aggregators, then the Commission's mandates rules in Administrative Case No. 330.

Applicant does not seek authority to provide operator assisted services to traffic aggregators, therefore, the Commission's mandates in Administrative Case No. 330 would not apply.

# 6. The applicant must include a proposed tariff to become effective 30 days from the date of this filing.

The Applicant will not be issuing a tariff. All services are available under individual contract only. Please see Attachment 3.

### 7. A sample Company bill should be provided.

A sample Company bill is attached as Attachment 4.



WHEREFORE, InterCarrier Networks, LLC requests that the Public Service Commission of the Commonwealth of Kentucky grant authority to engage in the resale of interexchange telecommunications services to the public in accordance with applicable laws currently in effect or hereinafter enacted by the Commission.

Respectfully submitted this 10 day of October, 2018.

Erik Roggenburg, Jie President - Finance InterCarrier Networks, LLC

10-10-2018

Date



#### **VERIFICATION OF APPLICANT**

STATE OF MISSOURI § COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS §

I, Erik Roggenburg, being first duly sworn, state that I am Vice President of Finance of InterCarrier Networks, LLC, the Applicant herein; that I have reviewed the matters set forth in the Application and Exhibits and the statements contained therein are true to the best of my knowledge, except as to those matters which are stated on information or belief, and as to those matters I believe them to be true.

& Kaggunha

Erik Roggenburg, Vice/President of Finance InterCarrier Networks, LLC

<u>/0-3-18</u> Date

Subscribed and sworn before me this	3	day of	Octobe	N	, 2018.
	_ My Co	ommission e	expires on:	May 20	, 2021
(NŎTĂŖY PUBLIC)	No St. Lo	KRISTIN RANCI tary Public – Na puis City – State mission Numbe nmission Expire	GLIO btařy Seal of Missouri r 13484013 s May 20, 2021		

